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The following societies failed to send in annual returns, and their registrations have been
cancelled pursuant to section 22 of the Act:—

Industrial Associations of Workers.
Wellington Industrial District. Canterbury Industrial District.

New Zealand Federated Plasterers. South Canterbury Trades and Labour Council.

Industrial Unions of Employers.
Northern (Auckland) Industrial District.

Auckland Master Drainers. Canterbury Industrial District.
Auckland Provincial Bookbinders and Manu- Canterbury Dairymen,

facturing Stationers.
Industrial Unions of Workers.

Wellington Industrial District.
Northern (Auckland) Industrial District. Hawke's Bay Drovers and Shepherds.

Auckland Carters Wellington Carters and Motor-vehicle Drivers.
Poverty Bay Slaughtermen. Canterbury Industrial District.
Hikurangi Coal-miners.- Ashhnrfnn PaintersWT-, , - /-, 1 • / j.l il ziollUUl Lull J-tklUlclD.aro Employees in Coal-mines (other than

engine-wrights, deputies, underground firemen, Otago and Southland Industrial District.
and underviewers).* Gore Wool-elassers, Skinworkers, and Fell-

mongery Employees.
F. W. Rowley,

Registrar of Industrial Unions.
* Action still pending—not finally cancelled.

Approximate Cost ofPaper.—Preparation, not given; printing(1,100 copies), £6 15s.

Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9ls.
Price 6d.]

Names of Unions. Number oi
Members.

Industrial Unions of Workers —continued.
Nelson District—

Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Nelson Labourers
Nelson Painters
Nelson Port Wharf Labourers
Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-metal Workers ...
Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses
Nelson Typographical ...
Puponga Coal-miners ...

61
62
22
88
10
37
12
86

Totals: Number of Unions, 8 378
Westland District—

Blackball Coal-mine Workers (other than Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and
Winchmen)

Denniston Coal-miners
Denniston Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Brakesmen
Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers
Greymouth Port Waterside Workers
Greymouth Wharf Labourers
Grey Valley Miners
Inangahua Mine Employees
Millerton and Granity Coal-miners
Ngakawau Coal-miners
Point Elizabeth and Liverpool State Collieries Employees (other than Engineers,

Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Winchmen)
Ross Gold-mine Employees
Westland Engine-drivers, Firemen, Motormen, Brakesmen, and Pumpmen
Westland Operative Bakers
Westland Typographical
Westland Tailoring Trade
Westport Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Westport General Labourers and Mechanics ...
Westport Waterside Workers

339
394

19
6

11
186
137
50

938
446
185
418

64
57
17
19
58
6

337
85

Totals: Number of Unions, 20 3,772

Grand total: Industrial Unions of Workers, 403 ... 73,991
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