Names of Unions.						Number of Members.
Industrial Un	ions of Wo	ORKERS-co	ntinued.			
Nelson District—					1	
Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners						61
Nelson Labourers	•••	·		•••	•••	62
Nelson Painters	•••	•••		•••		22
Nelson Port Wharf Labourers	•••	•••				88
Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, ar	id Sheet-me	tal Workers	s	••• ,	•••	10
Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses	•••	•••		•••		37
Nelson Typographical	•••	• • •		•••		12
Puponga Coal-miners		***	• • •	• • •		8 6
Totala	Number of	Uniona 8				378
Vestland District—	runner or	Omons, o	•••	•••	••••	570
Blackball Coal-mine Workers (c Winchmen)	ther than E	ngineers, E	ngine-driv	ers, Firem	en, and	339
Denniston Coal-miners		•••		•••		394
Denniston Engine-drivers, Fire	men, and Br	akesmen	•••			19
Greymouth Branch of the Ama	lgamated So	ciety of Car	rpenters a	nd Joiners		6
Greymouth Branch of the Ama	lgamated So	ciety of En	gineers	•••		11
Greymouth Port Waterside Wo			•••	•••	•••	186
Greymouth Wharf Labourers				•••	•••	137
	. • • •				•••	50
Inangahua Mine Employees	•••			•••	•••	938
Millerton and Granity Coal-min	ers	` • • • •	• • • •	•••		446
Ngakawau Coal-miners	a a					185
Point Elizabeth and Liverpool	State Collier	nes Employ	rees (othe	r than Eng	gineers,	418
Engine-drivers, Firemen, a	nd Winchm	en)				CA
Ross Gold-mine Employees	3.6			D	•••	64
Westland Engine-drivers, Firen	•	ien, Brakes	men, and	rumpmen		57 17
Westland Operative Bakers	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	17 19
Westland Typographical	•••	• • •	• • •	•••	•••	58
Westland Tailoring Trade Westport Branch of the Amalg		oty of Carr	ontore on	I Toinara	•••	. 6
Westport Branch of the Amaig Westport General Labourers an				roomers	•••	337
Westport Waterside Workers	ia mechanic	5	• • •	•••	•••	85
44 carbora 44 andraide 44 Orkers	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	
Totals:	Number of	Unions, 20		•••		3,772
Grand total: I	ndustrial Ur	tions of Wo	rkers, 40	3		73,991

The following societies failed to send in annual returns, and their registrations have been cancelled pursuant to section 22 of the Act:—

INDUSTRIAL ASSOCIATIONS OF WORKERS.

Wellington Industrial District.
New Zealand Federated Plasterers.

Canterbury Industrial District.
South Canterbury Trades and Labour Council.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

Northern (Auckland) Industrial District.

Auckland Master Drainers.

Auckland Provincial Bookbinders and Manufacturing Stationers.

Canterbury Industrial District.
Canterbury Dairymen.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS.

Northern (Auckland) Industrial District.

Auckland Carters.

Poverty Bay Slaughtermen.

Hikurangi Coal-miners.*

Waro Employees in Coal-mines (other than engine-wrights, deputies, underground firemen, and underviewers).*

Wellington Industrial District.

Hawke's Bay Drovers and Shepherds.

Wellington Carters and Motor-vehicle Drivers.

Canterbury Industrial District.
Ashburton Painters.

Otago and Southland Industrial District.

Gore Wool-classers, Skinworkers, and Fellmongery Employees.

F. W. Rowley, Registrar of Industrial Unions.

* Action still pending—not finally cancelled.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,100 copies), £6 15s.

By Authority: JOHN MACKAY, Government Printer, Wellington.-1915.